
Club Points Rank

Norsemen & Valkyries 277 1

Thunder Bay Giants 274 2

Garden City 160 3

CrossFit CrossFit 705 156 4

Victory Barbellory Barbell 100 5

Durham Weightlifting Weightlifting 99 6

Discover Fitness/CFT 89 7

Adamantiumantium 77 8

Bayside Barbell 51 9

Junior Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J Total Ranking Points

Duval Naomie 53 51.00 Norsemen & Valkyries 2001 30 33 36X 33 39 43 46 46 79 1 28

Brunette Kayley 53 52.70 Norsemen & Valkyries 2003 18 20 25X 20 23 26 30X 26 46 2 25

Talbot Olivia 58 57.10 Norsemen & Valkyries 2000 45 49 51 51 55 59X 59 59 110 1 28

Gillespie Whisper 58 56.90 Norsemen & Valkyries 1999 38 42 46X 42 53 55 57 57 99 2 25

Brunette Mya 58 55.70 Norsemen & Valkyries 2002 20 22 26 26 27 32 35 35 61 3 23

Lorentson Alyssa 69 65.60 Thunder Bay Giants 2000 53 55 58 58 64 67 73 73 131 1 28

Leach Caileigh 69 69.00 Thunder Bay Giants 2000 35 37 x38 37 40 42 46 46 83 2 25

Lefevbre Catherine 69 64.10 Norsemen & Valkyries 2002 32 34 37 37 41 44 46 46 83 3 23

Philippe Mia 75 71.20 Norsemen & Valkyries 2001 32 35 38 38 48 52 54 54 92 1 28

Breault Kyra 90 84.40 Norsemen & Valkyries 2002 38 41 43X 41 50 53 55 55 96 1 28

Bazilsky Connor 56 51.70 Victory Barbell 2002 60 65 68 68 90 (96) (96) 90 158 1 28

Forget Steve 56 45.10 Norsemen & Valkyries 2002 36 38 40 40 45 50 55 55 95 2 25

Allin Caius 56 35.60 Bayside Barbell 2007 15 18 20 20 22 25 30 30 50 3 23

Allin Ayden 62 58.10 Bayside Barbell 2003 52 55 59 59 70 75 (78) 75 134 1 28

Asselin Adamantium 77 76.60 Norsemen & Valkyries 1997 70 75 80 80 95 100 105 105 185 1 28

Weiszhaar Duncan 77 71.80 Norsemen & Valkyries 1997 66X 66 70 70 70 75 86 86 156 2 25

Swick Lyndon 85 78.20 Thunder Bay Giants 1997 61 69 x77 69 84 90 100 100 169 1 28

Taylor Mitchell 94 87.30 Norsemen & Valkyries 2001 40 44 47 47 50 55 60 60 107 1 28

2017 Fall OWA Club Challenge 



Senior Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J Total Ranking Points

Parent Lisa 53 52.40 Thunder Bay Giants 1985 48 51 x53 51 60 63 x65 63 114 1 28

Sohm Kali 53 52.70 CrossFit 705 1991 45 48 51x 48 66 69x 70x 66 114 2 25

Felice Sabrina 58 57.60 Thunder Bay Giants 1993 x40 41 x44 41 57 60 62 62 103 1 28

Condon Sarah 58 57.10 Victory Barbell 1983 40 (45) 45 45 50 55 (59) 55 100 2 25

Lehoux Jessie 63 60.70 CrossFit 705 1990 57 60x 61 61 80 83 87x 83 144 1 28

O'Connor Constance 63 61.50 Thunder Bay Giants 1983 35 38 42 42 50 55 x58 55 97 2 25

Hartford Katie 69 68.90 Durham Weightlifting 1990 70 73 75 75 86 89 (92) 89 164 1 28

Schoales Kayla 69 68.30 Thunder Bay Giants 1989 62 65 67 67 71 75 78 78 145 2 25

Zyla Kaylie 69 65.80 Thunder Bay Giants 1994 58 x60 61 61 76 79 82 82 143 3 23

Blackwell Amber 69 64.00 CrossFit 705 1988 43 46 50x 46 64 67 70 70 116 4 22

Paterson Hope 69 65.50 Adamantium 1991 48 51 (53) 51 55 58 61 61 112 5 21

Denis Andreanne 69 65.70 Discover Fitness/CFT 1988 40 43x 44x 40 52x 54 57x 54 94 6 20

Kiddey Jessica 75 69.30 Norsemen & Valkyries 1993 38 41 43 43 45 51X 51 51 94 1 28

Rygus Emily 90 76.40 Norsemen & Valkyries 1993 51 54 58X 54 65 69 71X 69 123 1 28

Stoot Rachel 90 88.20 Thunder Bay Giants 1996 47 49 x54 49 61 64 x67 64 113 2 25

Miller Tyler 69 63.40 Norsemen & Valkyries 1992 80 85 88 88 102 108 112 112 200 1 28

Buob Jesse 77 75.80 Thunder Bay Giants 1992 91 96 x100 96 x120 125 x128 125 221 1 28

Atkins Kenton 77 73.50 Norsemen & Valkyries 1986 95 100 103X 100 115 120 125X 120 220 2 25

Nolan Cade 77 76.20 Norsemen & Valkyries 1996 65 70 75 75 88 93 100 100 175 3 23

Bennet Connor 77 70.90 Norsemen & Valkyries 1995 50 53 56X 53 65 70 73 73 126 4 22

Quesnel Nicolas 77 70.30 Discover Fitness/CFT 1993 35 41 52 52 53 61 73 73 125 5 21

Zachary Michael 77 76.60 Thunder Bay Giants 1987 x120 120 x129 120 x150 x150 x151 - -

Csiernik Ben 85 82.50 Durham Weightlifting 1994 (106) 108 (114) 108 134 138 (142) 138 246 1 28

Mann Eric 85 84.70 Thunder Bay Giants 1995 90 94 x97 94 105 x110 x113 105 199 2 25

Benoit Joseph 85 81.00 Discover Fitness/CFT 1991 79 85 90x 85 105 111 117x 111 196 3 23

Rouben Michael 85 80.80 Durham Weightlifting 1992 80 (85) 85 85 100 (108) 108 108 193 4 22

Lesychyn Michael 85 80.60 Durham Weightlifting 1991 (72) 77 80 80 92 (97) 97 97 177 5 21

Korum Roland 85 83.90 Norsemen & Valkyries 1995 50 55 60 60 75 80 85 85 145 6 20

Crossen Aaron 85 81.30 Victory Barbell 1986 52 (57) (60) 52 70 76 81 81 133 7 19

Seed Colin 85 82.60 Thunder Bay Giants 1991 x54 54 60 60 67 71 x75 71 131 8 18

Kenney Roy 85 83.70 Norsemen & Valkyries 1996 50 54 56 56 70 73 75 75 131 9 17

Fry Cameron 94 94.00 CrossFit 705 1987 65 70 75 75 105x 105 108 108 183 1 28

Dey Cody 105 96.70 Thunder Bay Giants 1987 102 106 x110 130 x135 137 137 243 1 28

Sutherland Forest 105 106.60 Norsemen & Valkyries 1995 79 82 85 85 97 101x xxx 97 182 2 25



Masters Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J Total Ranking Points

Hill Suzie 48 46.00 Garden City 1954 21 22 23X 22 28 30 33 33 55 1 28

Davidson Pamela 53 52.00 Victory Barbell 1979 30 (34) 34 34 45 50 (55) 50 84 1 28

Armstrong Karen 58 55.10 Thunder Bay Giants 1967 35 37 39 39 46 x50 52 52 91 1 28

Quinn Judy 75 74.90 Garden City 1948 27 29 30 30 38 40 42 42 72 1 28

Murray Shannon 75 72.50 Norsemen & Valkyries 1971 28 30X 30 30 38 41 45X 41 71 2 25

Straughan Kim 90 80.40 Garden City 1965 25 28 30 30 38 41 44 44 74 1 28

Bowman Craig 77 76.50 Garden City 1949 50x 55 58 58 70 75 78x 75 133 1 28

Holroyd Mason 85 82.30 Thunder Bay Giants 1970 88 91 x96 91 x116 116 x120 116 207 1 28

Harding Dave 85 84.30 CrossFit 705 1974 75 78 81x 78 100x 100 105x 100 178 2 25

King David 85 84.50 Thunder Bay Giants 1982 x105 x105 x105 - 130 137 x145 137 - -

Grabiec Jerry 94 87.00 CrossFit 705 1972 62x 65 70 70 90 95 100 100 170 1 28

King Nathan 94 89.00 Garden City 1974 40 45 50 50 60 65 70x 65 115 2 25

Menard Pat 105 98.40 Adamantium 1970 85 93 100 100 (115) 115 (120) 115 215 1 28

Desrochers Dominic 105 96.30 Discover Fitness/CFT 1978 88 89 90x 89 115 117 120 120 209 2 25

Douglas Iain 105 102.10 Garden City 1949 55 60 60 70 80x 70 130 3 23

Miller Mike >105 110.40 Adamantium 1978 90 (100) 109 109 120 130 143 143 252 1 28



Results by Club

Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J Total Ranking Points

Menard Pat 105 98.40 Adamantium 1970 85 93 100 100 (115) 115 (120) 115 215 1 28

Miller Mike >105 110.40 Adamantium 1978 90 (100) 109 109 120 130 143 143 252 1 28

Paterson Hope 69 65.50 Adamantium 1991 48 51 (53) 51 55 58 61 61 112 5 21

Adamantium Total 77

Allin Ayden 62 58.10 Bayside Barbell 2003 52 55 59 59 70 75 (78) 75 134 1 28

Allin Caius 56 35.60 Bayside Barbell 2007 15 18 20 20 22 25 30 30 50 3 23

Bayside Barbell Total 51

Grabiec Jerry 94 87.00 CrossFit 705 1972 62x 65 70 70 90 95 100 100 170 1 28

Lehoux Jessie 63 60.70 CrossFit 705 1990 57 60x 61 61 80 83 87x 83 144 1 28

Fry Cameron 94 94.00 CrossFit 705 1987 65 70 75 75 105x 105 108 108 183 1 28

Harding Dave 85 84.30 CrossFit 705 1974 75 78 81x 78 100x 100 105x 100 178 2 25

Sohm Kali 53 52.70 CrossFit 705 1991 45 48 51x 48 66 69x 70x 66 114 2 25

Blackwell Amber 69 64.00 CrossFit 705 1988 43 46 50x 46 64 67 70 70 116 4 22

CrossFit 705 Total 156

Desrochers Dominic 105 96.30 Discover Fitness/CFT 1978 88 89 90x 89 115 117 120 120 209 2 25

Benoit Joseph 85 81.00 Discover Fitness/CFT 1991 79 85 90x 85 105 111 117x 111 196 3 23

Quesnel Nicolas 77 70.30 Discover Fitness/CFT 1993 35 41 52 52 53 61 73 73 125 5 21

Denis Andreanne 69 65.70 Discover Fitness/CFT 1988 40 43x 44x 40 52x 54 57x 54 94 6 20

Discover Fitness/CFT Total 89

Hartford Katie 69 68.90 Durham Weightlifting 1990 70 73 75 75 86 89 (92) 89 164 1 28

Csiernik Ben 85 82.50 Durham Weightlifting 1994 (106) 108 (114) 108 134 138 (142) 138 246 1 28

Rouben Michael 85 80.80 Durham Weightlifting 1992 80 (85) 85 85 100 (108) 108 108 193 4 22

Lesychyn Michael 85 80.60 Durham Weightlifting 1991 (72) 77 80 80 92 (97) 97 97 177 5 21

Durham Weightlifting Total 99

HILL SUZIE 48 46.00 Garden City 1954 21 22 23X 22 28 30 33 33 55 1 28

QUINN JUDY 75 74.90 Garden City 1948 27 29 30 30 38 40 42 42 72 1 28

STRAUGHAN KIM 90 80.40 Garden City 1965 25 28 30 30 38 41 44 44 74 1 28

BOWMAN CRAIG 77 76.50 Garden City 1949 50x 55 58 58 70 75 78x 75 133 1 28

KING NATHAN 94 89.00 Garden City 1974 40 45 50 50 60 65 70x 65 115 2 25

DOUGLAS IAIN 105 102.10 Garden City 1949 55 60 60 70 80x 70 130 3 23

Garden City Total 160



Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J Total Ranking Points

Duval Naomie 53 51.00 Norsemen & Valkyries 2001 30 33 36X 33 39 43 46 46 79 1 28

Talbot Olivia 58 57.10 Norsemen & Valkyries 2000 45 49 51 51 55 59X 59 59 110 1 28

Philippe Mia 75 71.20 Norsemen & Valkyries 2001 32 35 38 38 48 52 54 54 92 1 28

Breault Kyra 90 84.40 Norsemen & Valkyries 2002 38 41 43X 41 50 53 55 55 96 1 28

Asselin Adamantium 77 76.60 Norsemen & Valkyries 1997 70 75 80 80 95 100 105 105 185 1 28

Taylor Mitchell 94 87.30 Norsemen & Valkyries 2001 40 44 47 47 50 55 60 60 107 1 28

Kiddey Jessica 75 69.30 Norsemen & Valkyries 1993 38 41 43 43 45 51X 51 51 94 1 28

Rygus Emily 90 76.40 Norsemen & Valkyries 1993 51 54 58X 54 65 69 71X 69 123 1 28

Miller Tyler 69 63.40 Norsemen & Valkyries 1992 80 85 88 88 102 108 112 112 200 1 28

Brunette Kayley 53 52.70 Norsemen & Valkyries 2003 18 20 25X 20 23 26 30X 26 46 2 25

Gillespie Whisper 58 56.90 Norsemen & Valkyries 1999 38 42 46X 42 53 55 57 57 99 2

Forget Steve 56 45.10 Norsemen & Valkyries 2002 36 38 40 40 45 50 55 55 95 2

Weiszhaar Duncan 77 71.80 Norsemen & Valkyries 1997 66X 66 70 70 70 75 86 86 156 2

Murray Shannon 75 72.50 Norsemen & Valkyries 1971 28 30X 30 30 38 41 45X 41 71 2

Atkins Kenton 77 73.50 Norsemen & Valkyries 1986 95 100 103X 100 115 120 125X 120 220 2

Sutherland Forest 105 106.60 Norsemen & Valkyries 1995 79 82 85 85 97 101x xxx 97 182 2

Brunette Mya 58 55.70 Norsemen & Valkyries 2002 20 22 26 26 27 32 35 35 61 3

Lefevbre Catherine 69 64.10 Norsemen & Valkyries 2002 32 34 37 37 41 44 46 46 83 3

Nolan Cade 77 76.20 Norsemen & Valkyries 1996 65 70 75 75 88 93 100 100 175 3

Bennet Connor 77 70.90 Norsemen & Valkyries 1995 50 53 56X 53 65 70 73 73 126 4

Korum Roland 85 83.90 Norsemen & Valkyries 1995 50 55 60 60 75 80 85 85 145 6

Kenney Roy 85 83.70 Norsemen & Valkyries 1996 50 54 56 56 70 73 75 75 131 9

Norsemen & Valkyries Total 277



Last Name First Name CAT. B.W. Team Birth Date 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C & J Total Ranking Points

King David 85 84.50 Thunder Bay Giants 1982 x105 x105 x105 - 130 137 x145 137 - -

Zachary Michael 77 76.60 Thunder Bay Giants 1987 x120 120 x129 120 x150 x150 x151 - -

Lorentson Alyssa 69 65.60 Thunder Bay Giants 2000 53 55 58 58 64 67 73 73 131 1 28

Swick Lyndon 85 78.20 Thunder Bay Giants 1997 61 69 x77 69 84 90 100 100 169 1 28

Armstrong Karen 58 55.10 Thunder Bay Giants 1967 35 37 39 39 46 x50 52 52 91 1 28

Holroyd Mason 85 82.30 Thunder Bay Giants 1970 88 91 x96 91 x116 116 x120 116 207 1 28

Parent Lisa 53 52.40 Thunder Bay Giants 1985 48 51 x53 51 60 63 x65 63 114 1 28

Felice Sabrina 58 57.60 Thunder Bay Giants 1993 x40 41 x44 41 57 60 62 62 103 1 28

Buob Jesse 77 75.80 Thunder Bay Giants 1992 91 96 x100 96 x120 125 x128 125 221 1 28

Dey Cody 105 96.70 Thunder Bay Giants 1987 102 106 x110 130 x135 137 137 243 1 28

Leach Caileigh 69 69.00 Thunder Bay Giants 2000 35 37 x38 37 40 42 46 46 83 2 25

O'Connor Constance 63 61.50 Thunder Bay Giants 1983 35 38 42 42 50 55 x58 55 97 2 25

Schoales Kayla 69 68.30 Thunder Bay Giants 1989 62 65 67 67 71 75 78 78 145 2

Stoot Rachel 90 88.20 Thunder Bay Giants 1996 47 49 x54 49 61 64 x67 64 113 2

Mann Eric 85 84.70 Thunder Bay Giants 1995 90 94 x97 94 105 x110 x113 105 199 2

Zyla Kaylie 69 65.80 Thunder Bay Giants 1994 58 x60 61 61 76 79 82 82 143 3

Seed Colin 85 82.60 Thunder Bay Giants 1991 x54 54 60 60 67 71 x75 71 131 8

Thunder Bay Giants Total 274

Bazilsky Connor 56 51.70 Victory Barbell 2002 60 65 68 68 90 (96) (96) 90 158 1 28

Davidson Pamela 53 52.00 Victory Barbell 1979 30 (34) 34 34 45 50 (55) 50 84 1 28

Condon Sarah 58 57.10 Victory Barbell 1983 40 (45) 45 45 50 55 (59) 55 100 2 25

Crossen Aaron 85 81.30 Victory Barbell 1986 52 (57) (60) 52 70 76 81 81 133 7 19

Victory Barbell Total 100

Grand Total 1283


